SERVICES RENDERED BY
PRESTON GATES ELLIS & ROUVELAS MEEDS LLP

EXHIBIT A

COMMENCING JULY 28, 2003 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2003

TIME AND COMPENSATION BREAKDOWN

Partners and Of
Counsel

Year of Graduation
from Law School
and Year(s)
Admitted to Bar

Partnership
Year

Rate

Hours

Amount

Pamela J. Garvie

Graduated in 1976,
Admitted to Oregon
Bar in 1976;
Admitted to District
of Columbia Bar in
1978

1988

$395.00

11.20

$4,424.00

Martin L. Stern

Graduated in 1983;
Admitted to New
York Bar in 1984;
Admitted to District
of Columbia Bar in
1987

1996

$395.00

78.80

$31,126.00

Michael J. O’Neil

Graduated in 1971;
Admitted to Ohio Bar
in 1971; Admitted to
District of Columbia
Bar in 1972

1997

$375.00

35.60

$13,350.00

Richard A. Kirby

Graduated in 1974;
Admitted to Maryland
Bar in 1974;
Admitted to District
of Columbia Bar in
1978

2003

$425.00

2.00

$350.00

Slade Gorton

Graduated in 1953;
Admitted to
Washington Bar in
1953

2001

$575.00

8.70

$5,002.50

Steven R. Valentine

Graduated in 1982;
Admitted to Illinois
Bar in 1983;
Admitted to the
District of Columbia
Bar in 1985

2001

$385.00

12.00

$4,620.00

SUB-TOTAL

148.30

$59,372.50




Government Affairs Year of Graduation | Partnership Rate Hours Amount
Counselors from Law School Year
and Year(s)
Admitted to Bar
Darrell Conner N/A 2001 $310.00 2.00 $620.00
Robert Davis N/A 2003 $425.00 .30 $127.50
Dennis Stephens N/A 2002 $350.00 4.30 $1,505.00
SUB-TOTAL 6.60 $2,252.50




Associates

Year of
Graduation from
Law School and
Year(s) Admitted
to Bar

Partnership
Year

Rate

Hours

Amount

Holly R. Smith

Graduated in 1999,
Admitted to the
District of
Columbia Bar in
1999

N/A

$255.00

19.30

$4,921.50

SUB-TOTAL

19.30

4,921.50




Paralegals/Government Year of Partnership Rate Hours Amount
Affairs Assistants Graduation Year
from Law
School and
Year(s)
Admitted to Bar

Sharon D. Agranov N/A N/A $165.00 105.30 $17,374.50
Greg Thomas N/A N/A $130.00 .50 $65.00
Rachael Cotner N/A N/A $145.00 8.50 $1,232.50
Jennifer Watts N/A N/A $95.00 1.50 $142.50
SUB-TOTAL 115.80 $18,814.50
GRAND TOTAL 290 $85,361.00

TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED DURING THIS COMPENSATION PERIOD BASED ON
20% HOLDBACK: $62,885.83

OUTSTANDING AMOUNT: $26,761.42 (526,407.60 FEES ) ($353.82 EXPENSES)
FEE APPLICATION PREPARATION NOT PREVIOUSLY BILLED: $3,333.00°
ADJUSTMENT FOR PHONE AND DUPLICATING CHARGES: ($127.26)°

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: $29,967.16

*20.2 hours Sharon D. Agranov at $165.00 per hour for a total of $3,333.00.
> See application at §§10-11.



