EXHIBIT A

SERVICES RENDERED BY PRESTON GATES ELLIS & ROUVELAS MEEDS LLP <u>COMMENCING JULY 28, 2003 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2003</u>

TIME AND COMPENSATION BREAKDOWN					
Partners and Of Counsel	Year of Graduation from Law School and Year(s) Admitted to Bar	Partnership Year	Rate	Hours	Amount
Pamela J. Garvie	Graduated in 1976; Admitted to Oregon Bar in 1976; Admitted to District of Columbia Bar in 1978	1988	\$395.00	11.20	\$4,424.00
Martin L Stern	Graduated in 1983; Admitted to New York Bar in 1984; Admitted to District of Columbia Bar in 1987	1996	\$395.00	78.80	\$31,126.00
Michael J. O'Neil	Graduated in 1971; Admitted to Ohio Bar in 1971; Admitted to District of Columbia Bar in 1972	1997	\$375.00	35.60	\$13,350.00
Richard A. Kirby	Graduated in 1974; Admitted to Maryland Bar in 1974; Admitted to District of Columbia Bar in 1978	2003	\$425.00	2.00	\$850.00
Slade Gorton	Graduated in 1953; Admitted to Washington Bar in 1953	2001	\$575.00	8.70	\$5,002.50
Steven R. Valentine	Graduated in 1982; Admitted to Illinois Bar in 1983; Admitted to the District of Columbia Bar in 1985	2001	\$385.00	12.00	\$4,620.00
SUB-TOTAL				148.30	\$59,372.50

Government Affairs Counselors	Year of Graduation from Law School and Year(s) Admitted to Bar	Partnership Year	Rate	Hours	Amount
Darrell Conner	N/A	2001	\$310.00	2.00	\$620.00
Robert Davis	N/A	2003	\$425.00	.30	\$127.50
Dennis Stephens	N/A	2002	\$350.00	4.30	\$1,505.00
SUB-TOTAL				6.60	\$2,252.50

Associates	Year of Graduation from Law School and Year(s) Admitted to Bar	Partnership Year	Rate	Hours	Amount
Holly R. Smith	Graduated in 1999; Admitted to the District of Columbia Bar in 1999	N/A	\$255.00	19.30	\$4,921.50
SUB-TOTAL				19.30	4,921.50

Ĺ

Paralegals/Government Affairs Assistants	Year of Graduation from Law School and Year(s) Admitted to Bar	Partnership Year	Rate	Hours	Amount
Sharon D. Agranov	N/A	N/A	\$165.00	105.30	\$17,374.50
Greg Thomas	N/A	N/A	\$130.00	.50	\$65.00
Rachael Cotner	N/A	N/A	\$145.00	8.50	\$1,232.50
Jennifer Watts	N/A	N/A	\$95.00	1.50	\$142.50
SUB-TOTAL				115.80	\$18,814.50
GRAND TOTAL				290	\$85,361.00

TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED DURING THIS COMPENSATION PERIOD BASED ON 20% HOLDBACK: \$62,885.83

OUTSTANDING AMOUNT: \$26,761.42 (\$26,407.60 FEES) (\$353.82 EXPENSES)

FEE APPLICATION PREPARATION NOT PREVIOUSLY BILLED: \$3,333.00⁴

ADJUSTMENT FOR PHONE AND DUPLICATING CHARGES: (\$127.26)⁵

TOTAL BALANCE DUE: \$29,967.16

⁴ 20.2 hours Sharon D. Agranov at \$165.00 per hour for a total of \$3,333.00. ⁵ See application at ¶¶10-11.